## 502064065 09/17/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Henning Roar Nielsen	04/18/2007	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN POWER CONVERSION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road	
City:	West Kingston	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02892	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13616482

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 395-7024

Email: TSullivan@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi LLP
Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park
Address Line 2: One Main Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-711821
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page1.tif source=copy of executed Assignment from parent case#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028966 FRAME: 0747 H \$40,00 13616482

Date of Deposit: Via Electronic Filing System May 1, 2007

Attorney Docket No. 18133-325

# ASSIGNMENT



I, Henning Roar Nielsen, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, with corporate offices at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

Grundafs. 001862 04 0000.0009 60200-00365/2007

19.04.2007 RA

# **3-PHASE HIGH POWER UPS**

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/677,303, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may

PATENT REEL: 028966 FRAME: 0748

		C	(0)	P
Date: April 18, 2007	JR NO			
	Signature of: Henning Roar Nielsen			
tate of				
ounty of <u>Dehmark</u>				
ubscribed and sworn to before me this	day of			
	Notary Public			Market
	My commission expires		-	

be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,

litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

ACTIVE 3993909v.1

This is to certify that *mr*. *Henning Roar Nielsen* today in my presence at the Notarial Office approved and signed the above document. No conspicuous corrections or addenda were found in the document.

Mr. Henning Roar Nielsen has proved his identity by showing his driving license.

The Court in Kolding, Denmark, 2007-04-18

Anni Petersen Notary Public



-- 2: --

PATENT REEL: 028966 FRAME: 0749